

SR0784 LRB094 21035 HSS 59360 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of Illinois
- 3 learned with regret of the death of U.S. Air Force Staff
- 4 Sergeant Keith Howard Brakeville of Alton on Friday, June 30,
- 5 2006; and

1

- 6 WHEREAS, Keith Howard Brakeville was born on October 30,
- 7 1980, in Alton to Sergeant Larry J. and Karen A. (Zieger)
- 8 Brakeville of Alton; and
- 9 WHEREAS, He was a member of St. Mary's Catholic Church in
- 10 Alton; and
- 11 WHEREAS, He was preceded in death by his paternal
- 12 grandparents, Walter and Edna Brakeville, and his maternal
- 13 grandfather, Roy Zieger; and
- 14 WHEREAS, The passing of Staff Sergeant Keith Howard
- 15 Brakeville has been deeply felt by many, especially his
- 16 parents, Sergeant Larry and Karen Brakeville; his daughter,
- 17 Alexandria Michelle Brakeville; his brother, A1C Joseph L.
- Brakeville; his sisters, Stephanie A. Brakeville, Kimberly R.
- 19 Brakeville, and Tiffany M. Brakeville; his maternal
- 20 grandmother, Lila Lee Zieger; and his daughter's mother, Becky
- 21 Busch; therefore, be it
- 22 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL
- 23 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 24 Staff Sergeant Keith Howard Brakeville, and we extend our
- 25 sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew
- and loved him; and be it further
- 27 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 28 presented to his family as an expression of our deepest
- 29 sympathy.